ST. ALLEN PARISH COUNCIL

stallenpc@btinternet.com

Chairman: Clerk:
Clir. J. McCulloch JP Miss J. Ritchie

Tel: 01872 552757

PUBLIC NOTICE

| hereby give notice that a MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL will be held in
ST. ALLEN CHURCH on MONDAY 19th AUGUST 2019 at 7.30 p.m.

1)
2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7

8)
9)

AGENDA

Chairman’s Announcements;

Suggestions from Members of the Public (this item will last no longer than
ten minutes);

Apologies of absence,;

Approval of the Minutes of the meeting held on 15™ July 2019;

Matters Arising from the Minutes;

Planning;

Councillor censure in accordance with the recommendations of Cornwall
Council’'s Monitoring Officer:

Finance, Spending, Accounts and current month’s payments;

Items for Next Agenda,;

10) Date of next meeting.

Clerk to the Parish Council
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